

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 145 OF 2006 IN SLP(C) 25130/2005

PADMAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNAMURTHY RAO SINDHE M. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With

SLP(C) No.25130/2005(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv.

Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv. For

M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.Two

weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

Put up for final disposal thereafter.

(Meenu Sethi)
Bhardwaj)

(Pushap Lata

