

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO. R-2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 145 OF 2006 IN SLP(C) 25130/2005

PADMAVATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNAMURTHY RAO SINDHE M. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar